

GOVERNMENT OF Monroe County

NOTICE OF JOB OPENING

Department Name:	Highway Department
Position Title:	Stormwater Program Manager for Monroe County, Indiana
Position Summary:	Administers Stormwater operations at the direction of the Stormwater Management Board for clean water, improved drainage and reduced flood hazards. Provides overall direction for all stormwater tasks for the county. Supervises Stormwater staff and Interns. Provides direction to the stormwater crew for projects. Develops and manages Stormwater Capital Improvement Projects. Reviews plans for compliance with the Stormwater Management Ordinance, Chapter 761. Advises the County Drainage Board for any projects that need to be reviewed. Responds to complaints on drainage issues. Works with various departments to enforce all Stormwater Regulations and Ordinances. Provides reports and documentation to all requested agencies for the County's Storm Water Quality Management Plan. Knowledge of Indiana drainage laws and the ability to enforce the Monroe County Stormwater Management Ordinance.
Qualifications:	Baccalaureate degree in Environmental Engineering or other relevant degree. Professional Engineer license, or ability to obtain license, is preferred. Ability to obtain a professional certification (CPESC) within 2 years of hire.
Salary:	\$75,213-\$86,903.00 annual salary range, (dependent on Knowledge, Skills, and Abilities Evaluation, (KSA), with full benefits
Deadline for Application:	December 1, 2024
Submit Resume and References to:	Lisa Ridge, Highway Director 5900 W. Foster Curry Drive Bloomington, Indiana 47403 <u>ljridge@co.monroe.in.us</u>

Monroe County and Circuit Court offices are open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., except holidays.

Monroe County is an Equal Opportunity Employer Federal Identification Number – 35-1732462